by the increase in monies collected. 

As of November 2011, sixty-nine (69) sessions 
of Restitution Court have been held since its 
beginning in September 2008. During that 
time, three hundred and thirty (330) individuals 
were summoned to the Court. This has resulted 
in one thousand three hundred and seventy-
two (1,372) hearings and the collection of 
$583,820.65 in restitution payments.  

Given that the individuals who appeared before 
the Restitution Court were, on average, at least 

10 months behind on payments, it is likely that 
without the Court’s intervention, little, if any,